
   
 

G/TBT/N/EGY/70/Corr.1 
 

11 June 2015 

(15-3026) Page: 1/1 

Committee on Technical Barriers to Trade Original: English 
 

  

NOTIFICATION 

Corrigendum 

The following communication, received on 10 June 2015, is being circulated at the request of the 
Delegation of Egypt. 
 

_______________ 
 
 
In the notification G/TBT/N/EGY/70, Items 5, 8 and 9 should read (changes are underlined and in 
bold) and Item 6 should read: 

5. Title, number of pages and language(s) of the notified document: Ministerial Decree 
No. 974/2014 (1 pages, in Arabic) on the mandatory Egyptian Standard ES 7093/2014 
"Essential Requirements for Safety of Toys" (119 pages, in Arabic) 

6. Description of content: The Ministerial Decree mandates that the producers and 
importers must comply with ES7093/2014. This Egyptian Standard specifies the essential 
requirements for safety of toys (mechanical and physical properties, flammability and 
chemical properties, hygiene, electrical properties and radioactivity). 

It is worth mentioning is that this standard complies with 2009/48/EC. 

8. Relevant documents: Ministerial Decree No. 974/2014; Directive 2009/48/EC 

9. Proposed date of adoption: 18 December 2014 

Proposed date of entry into force: 28 July 2015 

 

__________ 


